UNOFEFICIAL COPY.

IlllﬂOlS Ant|-Predatory | Doc#. 1715146000 Fee: $84.00
Lend'ng Data base ! g:;in(f;::tr:r;:i:rder of Deeds
Prog ram | Date: 05/31/2017 08:48 AM Pg: 1 of 19
Certificate of Compliance .
|
Report Mortgage Fraud
800-532-8785 :
The property identified as: | -PIN: 07-20-211-017-0000 o T
Address:
Street: 1316 CONCORD LN
Street line 2:
City: SCHAUMBURG State: IL ZIP Code: 60193

Lender. Quicken Loans, inc.

Borrower: Michael Lawler

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $268,111.00

Pursuant to 765 ILCS 77/70 et seq., this Certificate authorizes the County Recorder of Deeds we~ord a residential
mortgage secured by this property and, if applicable, a simultaneously dated HELOC.

Certificate number: C5FD3BD2-5E50-4033-BE82-16A8ESSESBFS Execution date: 5/22/2017




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return To:

Document Management
Quicken Loans Inc.

1050 Woodward Ave
Detroit, M 48226-1906

Prepared By:

Megan K Ludwig

1050 Woodward Ave
Detroit, MI 48226-1906
(313)373-0000

62198661 “ Y 69 24— Mortgage 3374156354

FHA Case No.

137-9091051-703
MIN: 100039033741563542

DEFINITIONS

Words used in multiple sections of this dicvment are defined below and other words are defined in Sections 3,
10, 12, 17, 19 and 21. Certain rules regarding the usage of words used in this document are also provided in
Section 15,

(A) "Security Instrument* means this document, whica isdated  May 22, 2017 | together with
all Riders to this docurnent.

(B) "Borrower"is Michael Lawler and Maria Lawler, husband and wife

Borrower is the mortgagor under this Security Instrument.

(C) "MERS"is Mortgage Electroni¢c Registration Systems, Ine. MERS is a separate corporaana that is acting
solely as a nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns. MERS is the mortgagse under this
Security Instrument, MERS is organized and existing under ihe laws of Delaware, and has an/acress
and telephone aumber of P.Q. Box 2026, Flint, MI 485012026, tel. (888) 679-MERS.

(D) "Lender"is Quicken Loans Inc.
Lender isa Corporation

3908460780

FHA

RSl
T
Wollers Kluwar Financial Services 3 3 33 ) 6 1 of 16

4




1715146000 Page: 3 of 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan
Lender's address is 1050 Woodward Ave, Detroit, MI  48226-1906

(E) "Note"means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated May 22, 2017 . The Note

states that Borrower owes Lender TWO Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundred
Eleven and 00/100

Dollars (U.S. $ 268,111.00 ) plus interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular
Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not later than ~ June 1, 2047 .

(F) “Property"means the property that is described below under the heading "Transfer of Rights in the

Progeny.”

(G) "Loaz *m=ans the debt evidenced by the Note, plus interest, and late charges due uader the Note, and all

sums due-noer this Security Instrument, plus interest.

(H) "Riders"mearsa’l Riders to this Security Instrument that are executed by Borrower, The following

)

Riders are to be execited by Borrower [check box as applicable]:

O Adjustable Ratz Kider [ Condominium Rider [ Planned Unit Development Rider
Other
[ Rehabilitation Loan Rider

"Applicable Law" means all controlling s olicable federal, state and local statutes, regulations,
ordinances and administrative rules and orcers (*hat have the effect of law) as well as all applicable final,
non-appealable judicial opinions.

(J) "Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assesso¢7is" means all dues, fees, assessments and other

charges that ar¢ imposed on Borrower or the Property ¥y < condominivm association, homeowners
association or similar organization.

(K) "Electronic Funds Transfer" means any transfer of funds, viner thzn a transaction originated by check,

draft, or similar paper instrument, which is initiated through an elictrous: terminal, telephonic
instroment, computer, or magnetic tape so as 1o order, instruct, or autheize a financial institution to
debit or credit an account. Such term includes, but is not limited to, powii-ni=37ie transfers, automated
teller machine transactions, iransfers initiated by telephone, wire transfers, ur @ automated clearinghouse
transfers.

(L} "Escrow Items" means those iterns that are described in Section 3.

(M) "Miscellaneous Proceeds' means any compensation, settlement, award of damages, or procesds paid by

(N

any third panly (other than insurance proceeds paid under the coverages described in Sectioad) lor: (i)
damage to, or destruction of, the Property; (ii) condemnation or other taking of all or any part o/ ib:
Property; (iii) conveyance in lieu of condemnation; or (iv) misrepresentations of, or omissions as to, the
value and/or condition of the Property.

) "“Mortgage Insurance” means insurance protecting Lender against the nonpayment of, or default on, the
Loan.

ety WithRS% 9302014
e ancas Corvices WA (150610
03374156354 0233 424 0216



1715146000 Page: 4 of 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(0) "PeriodicPayment™ means the regularly scheduled amount due for (i) principal and interest nnder the
Note, plus (ii) any amounts under Section 3 of this Security Instrument.

(P) "RESPA"means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (12 US.C. Section 2601 et seq.) and its
implementing regulation, Regulation X (12 C.F.R. Part 1024), as they might be amended from time to
time, or any additional or successor legislation or regulation that governs the same subject matter. As
used in this Security Instrument, “RESPA" refers to all requirements and restrictions that are imposed in
regard to a "federally related mortgage loan” even if the Loan does not qualify as a "federally related
mortgage loan” under RESPA.

(Q) "Secretary”means the Secretary of the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development or
his (¢signee.

(R) "Swecessorin Interest of Borrower” means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not
that party- ka7 assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF ReVITS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Enstryment se.ures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and
modifications of the Nots; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this
Security Instrument and the Nute For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to
MERS (solely as nominee for Lender 224 Lender's successors and assigos) and to the successors and assigns
of MERS, the following described property located in the
County of Cook
(Type of Recording Jurisdiction) (Name of Recording Jurisdiction)

SEE EXHIBLT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.
SUBJECT TO COVENANTS OF RECOKD.

Parcel ID Number:07-29-211-017-0000 which curreatly has the addrss of
1316 Concord Ln (Street)
Schaumburg (City), Winois 60193-2552 (Zip Code)

("Property Address"):

FHA, Moy With 302014
e | T T T .=
741563%4 0233 424 031



1715146000 Page: 5 of 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now ot hereafter erected on the property, and all easements,
appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also
be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the
"Property." Bommower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by
Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law or ¢ustom, MERS (as nominee for
Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including,
but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Propenty; and to take any action required of Lender
including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right
o montgas2, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is vnencumbered, except for cacumbrances
of record. Roarower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all ¢laims and
demands, soj~2t to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURLI: 1NSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants
with limited variaucus by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrament covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANT $. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal,)icrest, Escrow items, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due
the principal of, and interes« ~a, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note.
Borrower shall also pay funds foi Escrow Items pursuaat to Section 3. Payments dus under the Note and
this Security lnstrument shall be mads.in U.S. currency. However, if any check or other instrument
received by Lender as payment undeoripo-Note or this Security Instrument is returned to Lender unpaid,
Lender may require that any or all subseqoznt payments due noder the Note and this Security Instrument
be made in one or more of the following to.ms, 2< selected by Leader; (a) cash; (b) money order; (c)
certified check, bank check, treaswrer's check «r cashier's check, provided any such check is drawn wpon
an institution whose deposits are insured by a fedeial agency, instmamentality, or entity; or (d) Elecironic
Funds Transfer.

Payments are deemed received by Lender whea received 24 P location designated in the Note or at such
other location as may be designated by Lender in accordance »%in the notice provisions in Section 14.
Lender may return any payment or partial payment if the payment or partial payments are insufficient to
bring the Loan current. Lender may accept any payment or partial pzyruent insufficient to bring the Loan
current, without waiver of any rights hereunder or prejudice to its rights io refuse such payment or
partial paymeats in the future, but Leader is not obligated to apply such payrients at the time such
payments are accepled. 1f each Periodic Payment is applied as of its schedule 3 d2 date, then Lender
need oot pay intérest on unapplied funds. Lender may hold such wnapplied funa: Jnatil Borrower makes
payment to bring the Loan current. If Borrower does not do so within a reasonable plriod of time,
Lender shall eitber apply such fonds or return them to Borrower. If not applied earlier, svcn funds will
be applied to the outstanding principal balance under the Note immediately prior to foreciosur=. No
offset or claim which Borrower might bave now or in the future against Lender shall relieve Qorower
from making payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument or performing the covencats and
agreements secured by this Secority Instrument.

2. Applicationof Paymentsor Proceeds.Except as expressly stated otherwise in this Security
Instrument or the Note, all payments accepted and applied by Lender shall be applied in the following
order of priority:

FHA With MERSHIL WIOZ04
e QIR -
* 3374156354 0233 424 0416

%4



1715146000 Page: 6 of 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

First, to the Mortgage Insurance premiums to be paid by Lender 1o the Secretary or the monthly
charge by the Secretary instead of the monthly morigage insurance premivms;

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and
other hazard insurance premiums, as required;

Third, to interest due under the Note;
Fourth, to amortization of the principal of the Note; and,
Fifth, to late charges due vader the Note.

Any soplication of payments, insurance proceeds, or Miscellaneous Proceeds to principal due uader the
Note shall not extend or postpone the due date, or change the amount, of the Peniodic Payments.

3. Fundsfor Escrow tems. Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day Periodic Payments are due under
the Note, viati) the Note is paid in full, 2 sum (the "Funds”) to provide for payment of amownts due for:
(a) taxes and zss2;sments and other items which can attain priority over this Security Instroment as a lien
or encumbrance <a .. Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢)
premiums for any aad 2% insurance required by Lender under Section 5; and (d) Mortgage Insurance
premiums to be paid by Linder to the Secretary or the monthly charge by the Secretary instead of the
mounthly Mortgage Insuraiice nemivms. These items are called "Escrow Items.” At origination or at any
time duniag the term of the Loar,, Lender may require that Community Association Dues, Fees, and
Assessments, if any, be escrowed by Zorrower, and such dues, fees and assessments shall be an Escrow
Ttem. Borrower shall promptly furm:tr=-{ ender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Section.
Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds toz cocrow ltems unless Lender waives Borrower's obligation to
pay the Funds for any or all Escrow ltems. Lend=r may waive Borrower's obligation to pay to Lender
Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of
such waiver, Borrower shall pay directly, when any where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow
Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Londer and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to
Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such tizoe veriod as Lender may require. Borrower's
obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts s’ for all purposes be deemed to be a
covenant and agreement contained in this Secunity Instrumeae, as ths ohrase "covenant and agreement” i3
used in Section 9. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly pursuant to a waiver, and
Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow ltem, Lender may ~xercise its rights uader Section 9
and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated under Sectivii © 't zepay to Lender any such
amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any ¢ me oy a notice given in
accordance with Section 14 and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lenaer all Funds, aod in
such amounts, that are then required under this Section 3.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lernder o apply
the Funds at the time specified under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed the maximum amoun: #/ie2der can
require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current dar+-ond
reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with Applicable
Law.

The Fuads shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instramentality,
or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are go insured) or in any Federal
Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow ltetns no later than the time specified

FHA Marigage With ME! 02014
Bankers ms ™ Ve VMPAN(IL) (1508). 00
Wolters Kiuwer Financal Services ge 5 of 16

41563




1715146000 Page: 7 of 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

under RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing
the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds
and Applicable Law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or
Applicable Law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower
any interest of camings on the Funds. Borrower and Lender can agree in writing, however, that interest
shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to Bosrower, without charge, an annval accounting of the
Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If these is a shortage of Funds beld in escrow, as defined
under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender
the amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
montkly rayments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender
shall novify Pogrower as required by RESPA, and Bomower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up tiw Zeficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 mouthly payments.

Upon payment il of all sums secured by this Security [nstroment, Lender shall promiptly refund 1o
Borrower any Fungs Fe!3 by Lender.

4. Charges;Liens.Borrover .bail pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines, and impositions attributable
to the Property which cap atiain priornity over this Security Instrement, leasehold payments or ground
rents on the Property, if any, an{ Coinmuaity Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments, if any. To the
extent that these items are Escrow [iems, Borrower shall pay them in the manner provided in Section 3.

Borrower shall prompily discharge any Yicr which has priority over this Security lnstroment unless
Bormrower: (a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner
acceptable to Lender, but only so long as Borrwer is performing such agreement; (b) contests the lien in
good faith by, or defends against enforcement ot t'ie Ven in, legal proceedings which in Lender's opinion
operate to prevent the eaforcement of the lien while fios7 proceedings are pending, but only vatil such
proceedings are concluded; or (¢) secures from the holdcr o!'the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender
subordinating the licn to this Security Tnstrument. If Lender de.ermines that any part of the Property is
subject to a lien which can attain priority over this Security ustrumsot, Lender may give Borrower a
notice identifying the licn. Within 10 days of the date on which that notize is given, Borrower shall
satisfy the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above in this Section 4.

5. Propenyinsurance.Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing . hereafier erected on the
Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "exten led zoverage," and any
other hazards including, but not limited to, earthquakes and floods, for which Lor der requires insurance.
This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts (including deductible levels) and ‘or the periods that
Lender requires. What Lender requires pursuant to the preceding sentences can change @iz the term of
the Loan. The insurance camier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subjéc? @ Lender's
right to disapprove Borrower's choice, which right shall not be exercised unreasonably. Lendar may
require Borrower to pay, in connection with this Loan, either: (a) a one-time charge for flood zons
determination, certification and tracking services; or (b) a one-time charge for flood zone determination
and certification services and subsequent charges each time remappings or similar changes occur which
reasonably might affect such determination or certification. Borrower shall also be responsible for the
payment of any fees imposed by the Federal Emergency Management Agency in connection with the
review of any flood zone determination resulting from an objection by Borrower.

FHA Wih MERSHL N30i2014
R UL AL E oo, JB5%
Wolers Kiwer Financisl Services q 156354 ) i1 6of 16




1715146000 Page: 8§ of 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If Borrower fails to maintain any of the coverages described above, Lender may obtain insurance
coverage, at Lender's option and Borrower's expense. Lender is under no obligation to purchase any
particular type or amount of coverage. Therefore, such coverage shall cover Lender, but might or might
not protect Borrower, Borrower's equity in the Property, or the comtents of the Property, against any

rigk, bazard or liability and might provide greater or lesser coverage than was previously in effect.
Borrower acknowledges that the cost of the insurance coverage so obtained might significantly exceed the
cost of insurance that Borrower could bave obtained. Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this
Section 5 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security Instrurnent. These amounts
shall bear interest at the Note rate from the date of disbursement and shall be payable, with such interest,
upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

Al weurance policies required by Lender and renewals of such policies shall be subject to Lender's right
to disspprave such policies, shall include a standard mortgage clause, and shall name Lender as
mortgagee ad/or a3 an additional loss payee. Lender shall have the right 1o hold the policies and renewal
certificatcs. 12 f.onder requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and
renewal notice:. if 2omvower obtains any form of insurance coverage, not otberwise required by Lender,
for damage to, or dst action of, the Property, such policy shall include a standard mortgage clavse and
shall name Lender 25 mortgagee and/or as an additional loss payee.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may
make proof of loss if not made promntly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in
writing, any insurance proceeds, wheier or not the underlying insurance was required by Lender, shall
be applied to restoration or repair oi e Troperty, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and
Lender's security is not lessened. During snch repair and restoration period, Lender shall have the right
to hold such insurance proceeds until Lend :r has had an opportunity to inspect such Property to ensure
the work has been completed to Lender's satis{action, provided that such inspection shall be undertaken
promptly. Lender may disburse proceeds for the r¢pai s and restoration in a single payment or in 2 series
of progress payments as the work is completed. Unless 2 agreement is made in writing or Applicable
Law requires interest to be paid on such insurance proceds, T ender shall ot be required to pay
Bomower any interest or eamings on such proceeds. Fees for pablic adjusters, or other third parties,
retained by Borrower shall not be paid out of the insurance paoceedsand shall be the sole obligation of
Borrower. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lerder's security would be
lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured Y s Security Instrument,
whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. Such-ipcuizace proceeds shall be
applied in the order provided for in Section 2.

If Borrower abandons the Property, Lender may file, negotiate and settle any avariable insurance claim
and related matters. If Borrower does not respond within 30 days to a notice from L¢nder that the
insurance carvier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may negotiate and settle the ¢’ The 30-day
period will begin when the potice is given. In ¢ither event, or if Lender acquires the Property »nder
Section 22 or otherwise, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender (a) Borrower's rights to any insureog
proceeds in an amount not o exceed the amovnts unpaid nader the Note or this Secunity Instrunisat, and
(b) any other of Bomrower's rights (other than the right to any refund of uneamed premiums paid by
Borrower) under all insurance policies covering the Property, insofar as such rights are applicable to the
coverage of the Property. Lender may use the insurance proceeds either to repair or restore the Property
of to pay amounts unpaid under the Note or this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

FHA, With MERSL WI02014
e o L I TR
4156354 0233 424 071




1715146000 Page: 9 of 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Qccupancy. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence
within 60 days afier the execution of this Security Instrament and shall continue to occupy the Property
as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year afier the date of occupancy, ualess Lender
determines that this requirement shall cause undue hardship for the Borrower ot unless extenuating
circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower’s coatrol.

Preservation,Maintenanceand Protectionof the Property; Inspections.Borrower shall not
destroy, damage ot impair the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate of comtnit waste on the
Property. Borrower shall maiatain the Property in order to prevent the Property from deteriorating or
decreasing in value due to its condition. Unless it is determined pursuant to Section 5 that repair or
restoration is not economically feasible, Borrower shall promptly repair the Property if damaged to
avod Further deterioration or damage. If insurance or condemnation proceeds are paid in connection
with dum=ge to the Property, Borrower shall be responsible for repairing or restoring the Property only
if Lender kas released proceeds for such purposes. Lender may disburse proceeds for the repairs and
restoratior: o single payment or in a series of progress payments as the work ts completed. If the
insurance or cenGeranation proceeds are not sufficient to repair or restore the Property, Borrower is not
religved of Borrows s obligation for the completion of such repair or restoration.

If condemnation proceeds ais paid in connection with the taking of the property, Lender shall apply such
proceeds to the reduction ¢f th.c indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to any
delinquent amounts, and then to payment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal
shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments or chaoge the amount of such
payments.

Lender or its agent may make reasonable Criiies upon and inspections of the Property. If it has
reasonable cause, Lender may inspect the inter’or of the improvements on the Property. Lender shall give
Borrower notice at the time of or prior 10 such an.ipterior inspection specifying such reasonable cause.

Borrower's Loan Application.Borrower shall be i default if, during the Loan application process,
Borrower or any persons or entities acting at the directici o' Borrower or with Borrower's knowledge or
consent gave materially false, misleading, or inaccurate infcrration or statements to Lender (ot failed to
provide Lender with material information) in connection wisk the Loan, Material representations include,
but are not limited to, representations concerning Borrower's oce sancy of the Property as Borrower's
principal residence.

Protectionof Lender’sInterest in the Property and Rights Under tai< Security Instrument. If
(a) Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Secr=ty Instrument, (b)
there is a legal proceeding that might significantly affect Lender's interest in thy Froperty and/or rights
under this Security Instrument (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condiemn ation or
forfeiture, for enforcement of a lien which may attain priority over this Security Instruiuenc <o to enforce
laws or regulations), or (¢) Borrower has abandoned the Property, then Lender may do and pav.for
whatever is reasonable or appropriate to protect Lender's interest in the Property and rights vader this
Security Instrument, including protecting and/or assessing the vialue of the Property, and securing and/or
repairing the Property. Leader's actions can include, but are not timited to: () paying any sums secured
by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument; (b) appearing in court; and (c) paying
reasonable attorneys' fees to protect its interest in the Property and/or rights under this Security
Instrument, including its secored position in a bankruptcy proceeding. Sccuring the Property includes,

FHA Mort With MERSIL A
R o ] A O L A e
Wokers Kivwer Financial Senvices 156354 4 31 Page B of 16



1715146000 Page: 10 of 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

but is not limited to, enfening the Property to make repairs, change locks, replace or board up doors and
windows, drain water from pipes, ¢liminate building or other code violations or dangerous conditions,
and have utilities turned on or off. Although Lender may take action under this Section 9, Lender does
not have 1o do so and is not under any duty or obligation 10 do so. It is agreed that Lender incurs no
liability for not taking any or all actions authorized vader this Section 9.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this Section 9 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured
by this Security Instrument. These amounts shall beas interest at the Note rate from the date of
disbursement and shall be payable, with such interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting
payment.

If .5 Cecurity Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with all the provisions of the lease.
If Borrowver acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and the fee title shall not merge unless
Lender /igrees to the merger in wriling.

10. Assignnerie? MiscellaneousProceeds;Forfeiture. All Miscellaneous Proceeds are hereby
assigned to and-spail be paid to Lender.

If the Property is damascd, such Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the
Property, if the restoratior; o: repair is economically feasible and Lender’s security is not lessened.
During such repair and resioration period, Lender shall have the right to hold such Miscellaneous
Proceeds until Lender has had a4 opportunity to inspect such Property to ensure the work has been
completed to Lender's satisfaction; prcvided that such inspection shall be undertaken promptly. Lender
may pay for the repairs and restoraticii Ziva single disbursement or in & series of progress payments as the
work is completed. Unless an agreemen: ¢ /made in writing or Applicable Law requires interest to be
paid on such Miscellancous Proceeds, Lencer ska! not be required to pay Borrower any interest or
earnings on such Miscellaneous Proceeds. If tk e restoration or repair is not economically feasible or
Lender’s security would be lessened, the Miscellareons Proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by
this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, wita the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. Such
Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied in the order provid . for in Section 2.

in the event of a total taking, destruction, or loss in value ot ' rroperty, the Miscellaneons Proceeds
shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, v netiér or not then due, with the
excess, if any, paid to Borrower.

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Propeitv i vhich the fair market
value of the Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or Z0s i value is equal to or
greater than the amount of the sums secured by this Security Instrement immed:aiely before the partial
taking, destruction, or loss in value, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in »riing, the sums
secured by this Security Instrurnent shall be reduced by the amount of the Miscellane e froceeds
multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediatery before the
partial taking, destruction, or loss in value divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property
immediately before the pantial {aking, destruction, or loss in value. Any balance shall be paid tc
Borrower.

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property in which the fair market
value of the Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or foss in value is less than the
amount of the sumns secured immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value, unless

FHA Morigags Wit MERSL WI0/2014
mres. (U
403374156354 3 424 0916




1715146000 Page: 11 of 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied to the sums
secured by this Security Instrument whether or not the sums are then due.

[f the Property is abandoned by Borrower, ot if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the Opposing
Party (as defined in the next sentence) offers to make an award to settle a claim for damages, Borrower
fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect
and apply the Miscellaneous Proceeds either to restoration or repair of the Property ot to the sums
secured by this Security lnstrument, whether or not then due. "Opposing Party” means the third pasty

that owes Borrower Miscellaneous Proceeds or the party against whom Borcower has a right of action in
regard 10 Miscellaneous Proceeds.

Bor-ow=r shall be in default if any action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that, in
Lender’ judgment, could result in forfeiture of the Property or other material impairment of Lender's
interest a the Property or rights under this Security Instrument. Borrower can cure such a default and, if
accelerationi hes occurred, reinstate as provided in Section 18, by causing the action or proceeding to be
dismissed witl ariling that, in Lender's judgment, precludes forfeiture of the Property or other material
impaiment of Leade.’s interest in the Property or rights under this Security Instrument. The proceeds of
any award or claim fo/ 2amages that are attributable to the impairment of Leader’s interest in the
Property are hereby assigr.ed and shall be paid to Leader.

All Miscellaneous Proceeds «hat »r= noi applied to restoration or repair of the Property shall be applied in
the order provided for in Sectiol) 2.

11. BorrowerNot Released;Forbearzo22By LenderNot a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment
ot modification of amortization of the sv:a9'secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to
Borrower or any Successor in Interest of Borrowss shall not operate to release the liability of Borrower or
any Successors in lnterest of Borrower. Lende! shall not be required to commence proceedings against
any Successor in Interest of Borrower or to refuse (o extend time for payment or otherwise modify
amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instiur.eut by reason of any demand made by the
original Borrower or any Successors in Interest of Borrower. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising
any right or remedy incleding, without limitation, Lender's acceptance of payments from third persons,
entities or Successors in Interest of Borrower or in amounts iess tha=-the amocunt thea due, shall not be a
waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Joint and Several Liability;Co-signers;Successorsand Assigr s ound. Borrower covenants and
agrees that Borrower's obligations and liability shall be joint and several. dowvever, any Borrower who
¢o-signs this Secunity Instrument but does not execute the Note (a "co-signer'): (2} is co-signing this
Security Instrument only to morigage, grant and convey the co-signer’s interest i the Property under the
terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secired y this Security
Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower can agree to extend. modify. forbear or
make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note »2#thout the
co-signer's consent.

Subject to the provisions of Section 17, any Successor in Interest of Botrower who assumes Borrower's
obligations under this Security Instrument in wtiting, and is approved by Lender, shall obtain all of
Borrowert's rights and benefits under this Security Instrament. Borrower shall not be released from
Borrower's obligations and liability under this Security Instrument unless Lender agrees to such release

FHA Mortgage With MERGH X001
Seokers Kunar Brianciy) Gomaoes "lllluu m"!'m Mm!m""“""m PN 101 36
903374156354 0233 424 101 e




13.

14,

18.

1715146000 Page: 12 of 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in writing. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind (except as provided in
Section 19) and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender.

Loan Charges. Lender may charge Borrower fees for services performed in connection with Borrower's
default, for the purpose of protecting Lender's imterest in the Property and rights under this Security
Instrument, including, but aot limited to, attorneys’ fees, property inspection and valuation fees. Lender
may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary. Lender may not charge fees that are expressly
prohibited by this Security Instrument or by Applicable Law.

If the Loan is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so
that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the Loan exceed the
perratd limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary 10 reduce the
charge *.the permitted limit; and (b) any surs already collected from Borrower which exceeded
permitted linits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the
principal o%7¢0 under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. 1f a refund reduces principal,
the reduction 1711 be treated as a partial prepayment with no changes in the due date or in the monthly
payment amovut unl-:s the Lender agrees in writing to those changes. Borrower's acceptance of any such
refund made by dircct payment to Borrower will constitute a waiver of any right of action Borrower
might have arising out of zach overcharge.

Notices. All notices given Uy Borrower or Lender in connection with tbis Security lnstroment must be in
writing. Any notice to Borrowel in connection with this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have
been given to Borrower when mailed b/ first class mail or when actually delivered to Borrower's notice
address if sent by other means. Notice (0 2ny-one Borrower shall constitute notice to all Borrowers unless
Applicable Law expressly requires otherv.i:c. The notice address shall be the Property Address unless
Borrower has designated a substitute notice adriress by notice to Lender. Borrower shall promptly

notify Lender of Borrower's change of address. 1£ | cader specifies a procedure for reporting Borrower's
change of address, then Borrower shall only repon 2 ckange of address through that specified procedure.
There may be only one designated notice address under '¢hiz Security Instrument at any one time, Any
notice to Lender shall be given by delivering it or by mailtir i by first class mail to Lender's address
slated herein unless Lender has designated another address by nadice to Borrower. Any notice in
connection with this Security Instrument shall not be deemed to hzve teen given to Lender until actually
received by Lender. If any notice required by this Security Instrumsat 4 also required under Applicable
Law, the Applicable Law requirement will satisfy the corresponding re i ement under this Security
Tnstrument.

GovemingLaw; Severability; Rulesof Construction.This Security Instrem.sut shall be governed by
federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is kocated. All rightsand obligations
contained in this Security lnstrumeat are subject to any requirements and limitations of ~p7licable Law,
Applicable Law might explicitly or implicitly allow the parties to agree by contract or itmigrt be silent,
but such silence shall not be construed 2s a prohibition against agreement by contract. In the Gvent that
any provision or ¢lause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with Applicable Law, such
conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrament or the Note which can be given effect
without the conflicting provision.

FHA

g& With MERS-IL HIN2014
ATk UL TCONGICRL LR e, B0
& B3%] 24 1 Page 11 of 16

Wolers Kuwer Financial Sefvices



1715146000 Page: 13 of 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

As used in this Security Instrument: (a) words of the masculine gender shall mean and include
corresponding neuter words or words of the feminine gender; (b) words in the singular shall mean and
include the plural and vice versa; and () the word "may” gives sole discretion without any obligation to
take any action.

16. Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given one copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument,

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficlallnterest in Borrower. As used in this Section 17, "Interest
in the Property” means any legal or beneficial interest in the Property, including, but not limited to,
those beneficial interests transferred in a bond for deed, contract for deed, installment sales contract or
escrow agreement, the intent of which is the transfer of title by Borrower at a future date to a purchaser.

Ifalor any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is
not a zab>ral person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior
written voriseat, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security
Instrumer.. Hirever, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if such exercise is prohibited by
Applicable Las

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not lers than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accordance with Section 14
within which Borrower mys( zay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiratio of this period, Lender may invoke any remedics permitied by this
Security Instrurnent without furti=r rotice or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower’s Rightto Reinstate Atter 2.coeleration.If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower
shall have the right to have enforcement ¢ inis Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the
carliest of: (a) five days before sale of the Proprty pursuant to Section 22 of this Security [nstrument;
{b) such other peniod as Applicable Law might creci€y for the termination of Borrower's right to
reinstate; or (¢) entry of a judgment enforcing this Sty Instrument. Those conditions are that
Borrower: (2) pays Lender all sums which then wouls b¢ Z2e under this Security Instrumeat and the Note
as if 0o acceleration had occwrred; (b) cures any default of ary other covenants or agreements; (¢) pays
all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, tr-'uding, but not limited to, reasonable
attorneys' fees, property inspection and valuation fees, and other fres ixcurred for the purpose of
protecting Lender's interest in the Property and rigbts under this Scouryy lostrument; and (d) takes such
action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that Lender's interest i» the Property and rights vader
this Security lnstrument, and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums securcd kv this Security Instrument,
shall continue unchanged unless as otherwise provided under Applicable Lav.. However, Lender is not
required to reinstate if: (i) Lender has accepted reinstatement after the commencenent of foreclosure
proceedings within two years immediately precediug the commencement of a curren’ fore closure
procecding; (i) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the farture: or{iii)
reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Security Instrumer:. Lender
may require that Borrower pay such reinstatement sums and expenses in one or more of the folloving
forms, as selected by Lender: (a) cash; (b) money order; (¢) certified check, bank check, treasurer's
check or cashier's check, provided any such check is drawn upon an institution whose deposits are
insured by a federal agency, instrumentality or entity; or (d) Electronic Funds Transfer, Upon
reinstatement by Borrower, this Sccurity Instrurnent and obligations secured hereby shall remain fully
effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of
acceleration under Section 17,

FHA Morigage With MERS-IL HINZO14
TR O DRI DL weon (2
Wohers Kluwers Financial Services q 1563 4 1 Page 120f 16




1715146000 Page: 14 of 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

19. Sale of Note; Changeof Loan Servicer; Notice of Grievance. The Note or a partial interest in the
Note (together with this Security Instrument) can be sold one or more times without prior notice to
Bomrower. A sale might result in 4 change in the entity (knowe as the "Loan Servicer”) that collects
Periodic Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument and performs other mortgage loan
servicing obligations under the Note, this Secwrity Instrament, and Applicable Law. There also might be
one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan
Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change which will state the name and address of
the new Loan Servicer, the address to which payments should be made and any other information RESPA
requires in connection with a notice of transfer of servicing. If the Note is sold and thereafier the Loan is
serviced by a Loan Servicer other than the purchaser of the Note, the mortgage loan servicing obligations
to Porrower will remain with the Loan Servicer or be transferred to a successor Loan Servicer and are
not assined by the Note purchaser unless otherwise provided by the Note purchaser.

Neither 2earower nor Lender may commence, join, or be joined to any judicial action (as either an
individual fitizrat or the member of a class) that arises from the other party's actions pursuaot to this
Security Instruimer: or that alleges that the other party has breached any provision of, or any duty owed
by reason of, this S<cvrity Instrument, uatil such Borrower or Lender has notified the other party (with
such notice given i-compliance with the requirements of Section 14} of such alleged breach and afforded
the other party hercto a rcasspevle period afier the giving of such notice to take comective action. If
Applicable Law provides a time r2riod which must efapse before certain action can be taken, that time
period will be deemed to be rea. onalle for purposes of this Section. The notice of acceleration and
oppertunity to cure given to Borrov er ursuani 1o Section 22 and the notice of acceleration given to
Borrower pursuant to Section 17 shall e resmed to satisfy the notice and opportunity to take corréctive
action provisions of this Section 19.

20. BorrowerNot Third-PartyBeneficiaryto Contract of Insurance, Mortgage Insurance reimburses
Lender (or any entity that purchases the Note) for er ain losses it may incur if Borrower does not repay
the Loan as agreed. Borrower acknowledges and agre.s #aat the Borrower is not a third party beneficiary
to the contract of insurance between the Secretary and Lend2r. nor is Borrower eatitled to enforce any
agreement between Lender and the Secretary, unless explic’dy authorized to do so by Applicable Law.

21, HazardousSubstances,As used in this Section 21; (a) "Hazardous Substances” are those substances
defined as toxic or hazardous substances, pollutants, or wastes by Czvizocnmental Law and the following
substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum predusts, toxic pesticides and
herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyue. 4nd radioactive materials;
(b) "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located
that relate to health, safety or environmental protection; (c) "Environmental Clearup® includes any
response action, remedial action, or removal action, as defined in Environmental La'v; and (d) an
"Environmental Condition™ means a condition that can cause, contribute to, or otherwise ‘rijger an
Environmental Cleanup.

Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardow
Substances, or threaten to release any Hazardous Substances, on or in the Property, Borrower shall not
do, nor allow anyone els¢ to do, anything affecting the Property (a) that is in violation of any
Environmental Law, (b) which creates an Environmental Coadition, or (¢) which, due to the presence,
us¢, or release of a Hazardous Substance, ereates a condition that adversely affects the valug of the
Property. The preceding two seatences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of

FHA Mot With MERS-IL W04
Lo 0L A0 1 L Y I meau 08
Wohers Kluwer Financial Sanvices q 1563 424 13] Page 130f 16



1715146000 Page: 15 of 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal
residential uses and to maintenance of the Property (including, but not limited to, hazardous substances
in consumer products),

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written uotice of (a) any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or
other action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Propesty and any
Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge, (b) any
Eavironmental Condition, including but not limited to, any spilling, Yeaking, discharge, release or threat
of release of any Hazardous Substance, and (¢} any condition caused by the presence, use or release of a
Hazardous Substance which adversely affects the vatue of the Property. If Borrower leams, or is notified
by arj governmental or regulatory authority, or any private party, that any removal or other remediation
of‘an}-azardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all
necescarv-remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law. Nothing herein shall create any
obligatice or 1 ender for an Environmental Cleanup.

NON-UNIFORM C CVENANTS. Bomower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows;

22,

23,

24,

25.

26.

Acceleration; Rer.e lies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following
Borrower's breack o1 any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to
acceleration under Section 17 unless Applicable Law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify:
() the default; (b) the action re~ired to cure the default; (¢) a date, not less than 30 days from the
date the notice is given to Boriower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to
cure the default on or before the (ats. specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums
secured by this Security Instrument, for eelosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property.
The notice shal} further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to
assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower
to acceleration and foreclosure. If the defaul 25 3¢ cured on or before the date specified in the
notice, Lender at its option may require immedioZe payment in full of all sums secured by this
Security Instrument without further demand and iy coreclose this Security Instrument by judicial
proceeding, Lender shall be entitled to collece all experse, yaenrred in pursning the remedies
provided in this Section 22, including, but not limited to. v z;onable attorneys' fees and costs of
title evidence,

Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security lnstrurcr, Lender shall release this
Security Instrument. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs. Lender riay churge Borrower a fee for
releasing this Security lnstrument, but only if the fee is paid to a third party 1)r sérvices rendered and the
charging of the fee is permitted under Applicable Law.

Attorneys’ Fees. As used in this Security Instrument and the Note, attorneys' fees shal include those
awarded by an appellate court and any attorneys' fees incurred in a baokrupicy proceeatry.

Jury Trial Waiver. The Borrower hereby waives any right to a trial by jury in aey action, pioczeding,
claim, or counterclaim, whether in contract or tort, at law or in equity. arising out of or in any v aj'
related to this Security Instrument or the Note.

Waiver of Homestead. In accordance with Illinois law, the Borrower hereby releases and waives all
rights under and by virtue of the Illinois homestead exemption laws.

FHAMU%;E uER&% 301201
Woters Kluwer Financial Sarvices 8 14 of 16
q03374156354 0233 424 1416



1715146000 Page: 16 of 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

27. Placementof CollateralProtectioninsurance.Unless Borrower provides Lender with evidence of
the insurance coverage required by Borrower's agreement with Lender, Lender may purchase insvrance
at Borrower's expense to protect Lender’s interests in Borrower's ¢ollateral. This insurance may, but
nced not, protect Borrower's interests. The coverage that Lender purchases may not pay any claim that
Borrower makes or any claim that is made against Borrower in connection with the collateral. Borrower
may later cancel any insurance purchased by Lender, but only after providing Lender with evidence that
Borrower has obtained insurance as required by Borrower's and Lender's agreement. If Lender purchases
insurance for the collateral, Borrower will be responsible for the costs of that insurance, including
interesi and any other charges Lender may impose in connection with the placement of the insurance,
until the effective date of the cancellation or expiration of the insurance. The costs of the insurance may
be 2ded to Borrower's total outstanding balance or obligation. The costs of the insurance may be more
than thecost of insurance Borrower may be able to obtain on its own.

BY SIGNING PEZOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security
Instrument and b 202 Rider executed by Bormower and recorded with it.

W _ 05/22/2017 (Seal)

Mi Wa Lawler S -Borrower

054221017, (Seal)

Maria Lawler 2orrower

(Seal)
-Borrower

(Seal)
-Borrower

(] Refer to the attached Signature Addendum for additional parties and signatures.

SRS AR DDA 1 e, T
Woders Kiuwer Financial Services Q03174156254 il Ps:gaﬁo'llé



1715146000 Page: 17 of 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Acknowledgment

State of [111001s

County/City of COOk

This instrument was acknowledged before meon ~ May 22, 2017 by Michael Lawler and
Maria Lawler, hushand and wife

SEJAL PATEL
Ofticiat Seal

Notary Public - State of lilinois
My Commission Expires Aug 14, 2020

/ ¢

Notary o @z E 4,\ P“’T{,l
My commission expires. g/ l L“f\ -C;O

Loan Origination Organizationuicken Loans Inc.
NMLS ID: 3030

Loan Originator:Ryan Stewart

NMLS 1D 913702

FHA Mortgage With ME A4
s UM
qL3374156354 424 1611



1715146000 Page: 18 of 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Illinois Fixed Interest Rate Rider 3374156354

This ILLINOIS FIXED INTEREST RATE RIDER is made this 22nd day of May. 2017 and is
incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage (the "Security lostrument”) of
the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower”) to secure the Borrower's Note (the "Note™) to
Quicken Loans Inc.

(The "Lender™) of the same date and covering the property described in this Security Instrument and located at.
1316 Concord Ln
Schaumburg, IL 60193-2552

{Property Address}
The Securitv Instrument is amended as follows:

The words "astecate of 4.375  %." are added at the end of the sentence that begins with the words
"Borrower owes Lopdor the principal sum of "

By signing below, Boriow.r accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Fixed Rate Rider.
Borrower

A5/22/2017

Mighdel Lawier Date
W (Seal)

W\O\m 0\ Qél)gﬂ)\l 05/22/2017

Maria Lawler Date
(Seal)

Date
(Seal)

Date
{Seal)

B WA

Wolters Kiuwer Financial Senvices  § 212



1715146000 Page: 19 of 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Tax Id Number{s):777-29-211-017-0000

Land Situated in the County f Cook in the State of IL

LOT 4340 IN WEATHERSFIELD URUT 1O 4, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTIONS, 20, 28 AND 29,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREQOF RECORDED IN THE RECORDEL.'S O7FICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON AUGUST 31, 1961 AS
DOCUMENT 18263706, IN COOK COUNT Y, "LLNOIS.

Commonly known as: 1316 Concord Lane, Stiiesmburg, IL 60193-2552

THE PROPERTY ADDRESS AND TAX PARCEL IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER LISTED ARE PROVIDED SOLELY FOR
INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES



